vesant Place, northwesterly corner of Hyatt Street, St. George, Borough of Rich-
mond, with land 94 feet by 175 feet, by the Staten Island Association of Arts and 
Sciences, on a month to month basis, for a period not exceeding three months from 
April 1, 1918, at the rate of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) a year, 
payable monthly, without the necessity of entering into a lease therefor; the owner 
to pay taxes and keep roof in repair; the City to furnish heat, water, light and jani-
tor service and make such alterations and repairs as it may deem necessary.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 205 of the Greater New York 

Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby assign to the 
Department of Education the following property turned over by the Public Service 
Commission as no longer required : 

One hundred and forty-two (142) drafting table stools; seventy-five (75) draft-
ing ta)les; fifty-one (51) bucks for drafting tables; forty-five (45) horses for 
drafting tables ; sixty-seven (67) 60-inch "T" squares; one hundred and thirty-eight 
(138) 48-inch "T" squares. 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted. 

Deposit to Be Made with the Comptroller in Connection with Releases or Quit- 
Claims of the City's Interest in Real Estate. 

The Comptroller presented the following report and offered the following reso-

[...]

AND PAINTING THE STEAMBOAT "THE 
BRONX." 

Item 1. Boiler work. 
Item 2. Engine work, etc. 
Item 3. Ship work, etc. 
Item 4. Painting. 
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the work will be thirty (30) consecutive working 
days on each item. 

The security required will be One Hundred 
and Twenty-five Dollars ($125) on Item No. 1; 
Three Hundred Dollars ($300) on item No. 2; 
Six Hundred Dollars ($600) on item No. 3; and 
Two Hundred Dollars ($200) on item No. 4. 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item 
shall be five per cent. (5%) of the amount of 
security required.

[...]

The time allowed for doing and completing 

the work will be fifteen (15) consecutive work-
ing days on each item. 

The security required will be Two -  Hundred 
Dollars ($200) on item No. 1; Three Hundred 
Dollars ($300) each on items Nos. 2 and 3; and 
One Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars ($125) on 
item No. 4. 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item 
shall be five per cent, (5%) of the amount of 
security required. 

The bidder shall state a separate price for 
each of the four items described and specified in 
the contract, for which he desires to bid.